
2021 Mid-State Conference - Boys High School Race

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Perry Meridian 00:17:09.99 33

2 Whiteland Community 00:17:46.18 84

3 Plainfield 00:17:34.67 86

4 Franklin Community 00:17:51.85 98

5 Mooresville 00:17:54.38 104

6 Greenwood Community 00:17:56.68 110

7 Martinsville 00:19:29.38 189

8 Decatur Central 00:19:38.21 210

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Boys High School Race

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Perry Meridian 00:17:09.99 18 33

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 95 Luke Haggerty 00:16:54.59 2

2 3 94 James Haggerty 00:17:00.58 3

3 8 88 Luca Arboneaux 00:17:16.51 8

4 9 90 Alec Dial 00:17:18.57 9

5 11 91 Erick Gallardo Cortes 00:17:19.72 11

6 24 96 Jude Hunt 00:18:04.44 (24)

7 25 89 Kyle Corbin 00:18:05.84 (25)

2 Whiteland Community 00:17:46.18 13 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 140 Michael Perkins 00:17:12.40 6

2 7 142 Ashton Spoonamore 00:17:13.06 7

3 13 131 Connor Buczkowski 00:17:32.03 13

4 19 138 Matthew Nino 00:17:41.38 19

5 44 139 Charlie Parker 00:19:12.03 39

6 52 133 Caleb Fox 00:19:33.54 (42)

7 73 144 Jordan Wrightman 00:20:28.48 (50)

3 Plainfield 00:17:34.67 19 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 119 Emerson Nehring 00:16:36.33 1

2 15 124 Hayden Schmidt 00:17:35.40 15

3 21 120 Jakob Nehring 00:17:46.32 21

4 22 121 Addison Neuen 00:17:47.28 22

5 27 126 Joey Thompson 00:18:08.01 27

6 71 129 Turner Williams 00:20:27.88 (48)

7 80 130 William Wu 00:20:45.35 (53)

4 Franklin Community 00:17:51.85 19 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 30 Daniel Stayte 00:17:10.19 5

2 17 18 Zion Barnett 00:17:39.88 17

3 18 25 Ty Murphy 00:17:40.77 18

4 26 28 Beckett Small 00:18:07.24 26

5 34 21 Jaden Crisafulli 00:18:41.18 32

6 37 16 Noah Barker 00:18:47.31 (35)

7 47 20 Zack Bray 00:19:28.45 (40)

5 Mooresville 00:17:54.38 19 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 69 Nate Burns 00:17:01.27 4

2 12 72 Tyler Gercak 00:17:25.06 12

3 23 70 Nick Burns 00:17:59.69 23

4 28 76 Brice Kennedy 00:18:08.56 28

5 41 86 Wyatt Watson 00:18:57.29 37

6 43 71 Ben Cox 00:19:03.84 (38)

7 55 82 Deacon Sachs 00:19:51.85 (43)

6 Greenwood Community 00:17:56.68 18 110

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 51 Conner Watson 00:17:18.72 10

2 16 42 John Gries 00:17:35.84 16
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Boys High School Race

3 20 43 Samuel Grimes 00:17:42.07 20

4 31 47 C.J. Meyer 00:18:23.59 31

5 35 41 Hunter Geloff 00:18:43.16 33

6 36 37 Henry Barrett 00:18:43.76 (34)

7 39 48 Ben Riche 00:18:48.07 (36)

7 Martinsville 00:19:29.38 7 189

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 55 Martin Barco 00:17:35.24 14

2 29 64 Griffin Worzella 00:18:13.35 29

3 59 57 Wyatt Collins 00:19:59.33 45

4 66 61 Everett Renner 00:20:17.47 47

5 88 59 Cameron Gee 00:21:21.49 54

6 103 62 Colin Sears 00:21:56.37 (55)

7 126 60 Walker Pemberton 00:29:19.50 (56)

8 Decatur Central 00:19:38.21 14 210

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 3 Riley Devening 00:18:14.77 30

2 51 9 Zeeshan Siddiqui 00:19:31.98 41

3 56 14 Demitri Zehrung 00:19:53.59 44

4 60 4 Michael Helton 00:20:02.29 46

5 72 15 Julian Zehrung 00:20:28.40 49

6 74 10 Isai Torres 00:20:29.74 (51)

7 78 5 Jayden Hohman 00:20:43.84 (52)
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Boys High School Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 119 Emerson Nehring JR 00:16:36.33 Plainfield

2 2 95 Luke Haggerty SO 00:16:54.59 Perry Meridian

3 3 94 James Haggerty SO 00:17:00.58 Perry Meridian

4 4 69 Nate Burns JR 00:17:01.27 Mooresville

5 5 30 Daniel Stayte SR 00:17:10.19 Franklin Community

6 6 140 Michael Perkins SR 00:17:12.40 Whiteland Community

7 7 142 Ashton Spoonamore SR 00:17:13.06 Whiteland Community

8 8 88 Luca Arboneaux SR 00:17:16.51 Perry Meridian

9 9 90 Alec Dial FR 00:17:18.57 Perry Meridian

10 10 51 Conner Watson SR 00:17:18.72 Greenwood Community

11 11 91 Erick Gallardo Cortes SR 00:17:19.72 Perry Meridian

12 12 72 Tyler Gercak SO 00:17:25.06 Mooresville

13 13 131 Connor Buczkowski SR 00:17:32.03 Whiteland Community

14 14 55 Martin Barco SO 00:17:35.24 Martinsville

15 15 124 Hayden Schmidt SR 00:17:35.40 Plainfield

16 16 42 John Gries JR 00:17:35.84 Greenwood Community

17 17 18 Zion Barnett SR 00:17:39.88 Franklin Community

18 18 25 Ty Murphy JR 00:17:40.77 Franklin Community

19 19 138 Matthew Nino SO 00:17:41.38 Whiteland Community

20 20 43 Samuel Grimes SO 00:17:42.07 Greenwood Community

21 21 120 Jakob Nehring FR 00:17:46.32 Plainfield

22 22 121 Addison Neuen SO 00:17:47.28 Plainfield

23 23 70 Nick Burns SR 00:17:59.69 Mooresville

24 (24) 96 Jude Hunt SO 00:18:04.44 Perry Meridian

25 (25) 89 Kyle Corbin SO 00:18:05.84 Perry Meridian

26 26 28 Beckett Small SR 00:18:07.24 Franklin Community

27 27 126 Joey Thompson FR 00:18:08.01 Plainfield

28 28 76 Brice Kennedy SR 00:18:08.56 Mooresville

29 29 64 Griffin Worzella SR 00:18:13.35 Martinsville

30 30 3 Riley Devening SR 00:18:14.77 Decatur Central

31 31 47 C.J. Meyer SR 00:18:23.59 Greenwood Community

32 0 98 Anthony Laux JR 00:18:31.67 Perry Meridian

33 0 100 Leevi Monday SO 00:18:39.48 Perry Meridian

34 32 21 Jaden Crisafulli JR 00:18:41.18 Franklin Community

35 33 41 Hunter Geloff SR 00:18:43.16 Greenwood Community

36 (34) 37 Henry Barrett FR 00:18:43.76 Greenwood Community

37 (35) 16 Noah Barker SR 00:18:47.31 Franklin Community

38 0 97 Dagan Knight SR 00:18:47.87 Perry Meridian

39 (36) 48 Ben Riche FR 00:18:48.07 Greenwood Community

40 0 50 Jake Squier FR 00:18:48.58 Greenwood Community

41 37 86 Wyatt Watson JR 00:18:57.29 Mooresville

42 0 99 Ian Miles SO 00:19:01.31 Perry Meridian

43 (38) 71 Ben Cox SR 00:19:03.84 Mooresville

44 39 139 Charlie Parker SO 00:19:12.03 Whiteland Community

45 0 39 Sam Cassel-Bertolet FR 00:19:19.34 Greenwood Community

46 0 103 Wesley Moore JR 00:19:20.92 Perry Meridian

47 (40) 20 Zack Bray JR 00:19:28.45 Franklin Community

48 0 46 Stuart Luhigo SO 00:19:28.96 Greenwood Community

49 0 17 Joshua Barnett SO 00:19:29.67 Franklin Community

50 0 31 Blane Terry JR 00:19:30.38 Franklin Community

51 41 9 Zeeshan Siddiqui SR 00:19:31.98 Decatur Central
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2021 Mid-State Conference - Boys High School Race

52 (42) 133 Caleb Fox FR 00:19:33.54 Whiteland Community

53 0 52 Trace Wharton SO 00:19:35.08 Greenwood Community

54 0 44 Donny Heichel SO 00:19:37.98 Greenwood Community

55 (43) 82 Deacon Sachs SO 00:19:51.85 Mooresville

56 44 14 Demitri Zehrung SR 00:19:53.59 Decatur Central

57 0 19 Kyle Boardman JR 00:19:55.10 Franklin Community

58 0 68 Luke Britt SO 00:19:58.25 Mooresville

59 45 57 Wyatt Collins SO 00:19:59.33 Martinsville

60 46 4 Michael Helton SO 00:20:02.29 Decatur Central

61 0 29 Ari Smith FR 00:20:08.70 Franklin Community

62 0 23 Jackson Hart SR 00:20:12.27 Franklin Community

63 0 24 Aidan Jefry SO 00:20:12.50 Franklin Community

64 0 45 Dalton Hockersmith SO 00:20:15.48 Greenwood Community

65 0 106 Alex Williams FR 00:20:16.62 Perry Meridian

66 47 61 Everett Renner JR 00:20:17.47 Martinsville

67 0 35 Gavin Wilson SO 00:20:17.98 Franklin Community

68 0 81 Avery Peterson JR 00:20:20.85 Mooresville

69 0 53 Caleb Worgess JR 00:20:22.93 Greenwood Community

70 0 33 Collin Webb SR 00:20:27.21 Franklin Community

71 (48) 129 Turner Williams JR 00:20:27.88 Plainfield

72 49 15 Julian Zehrung SR 00:20:28.40 Decatur Central

73 (50) 144 Jordan Wrightman JR 00:20:28.48 Whiteland Community

74 (51) 10 Isai Torres SR 00:20:29.74 Decatur Central

75 0 104 colton Phillips FR 00:20:31.29 Perry Meridian

76 0 141 Jason Rose FR 00:20:40.16 Whiteland Community

77 0 102 Blake Moore FR 00:20:43.09 Perry Meridian

78 (52) 5 Jayden Hohman FR 00:20:43.84 Decatur Central

79 0 34 Caleb Wilson JR 00:20:44.44 Franklin Community

80 (53) 130 William Wu SO 00:20:45.35 Plainfield

81 0 122 Jacob Pena JR 00:20:56.58 Plainfield

82 0 13 Chad Williams SR 00:21:05.59 Decatur Central

83 0 128 Gabe Warthan FR 00:21:05.66 Plainfield

84 0 137 Jordan Newport SO 00:21:10.30 Whiteland Community

85 0 111 Trevor Dunn SO 00:21:15.39 Plainfield

86 0 127 Trent Tomaszewski FR 00:21:15.83 Plainfield

87 0 54 Lucas Young SO 00:21:18.59 Greenwood Community

88 54 59 Cameron Gee FR 00:21:21.49 Martinsville

89 0 136 Cameron Jones FR 00:21:25.92 Whiteland Community

90 0 78 Wyatt McClellan JR 00:21:29.10 Mooresville

91 0 135 Emry Gill SO 00:21:31.82 Whiteland Community

92 0 107 Jacob Wineinger SO 00:21:32.29 Perry Meridian

93 0 87 Logan Wilson FR 00:21:32.47 Mooresville

94 0 75 Austin Kennedy FR 00:21:33.00 Mooresville

95 0 22 Ashton Freese-Gastil SR 00:21:34.16 Franklin Community

96 0 109 Miles Craney FR 00:21:37.92 Plainfield

97 0 84 Griffin Sanders SO 00:21:39.14 Mooresville

98 0 125 Hayden Stone SO 00:21:41.64 Plainfield

99 0 112 Drew Guthrie SO 00:21:42.11 Plainfield

100 0 1 Ehren Burrows SR 00:21:44.31 Decatur Central

101 0 38 Jordan Bonser JR 00:21:46.15 Greenwood Community

102 0 105 Frederick Seddon JR 00:21:48.86 Perry Meridian

103 (55) 62 Colin Sears JR 00:21:56.37 Martinsville

104 0 6 Landon Mills SO 00:22:01.22 Decatur Central

105 0 8 Ryan Arnold Neal SO 00:22:04.69 Decatur Central

Printed: 9/25/2021 11:25:01 AM Page: 5 of 6



2021 Mid-State Conference - Boys High School Race

106 0 40 Oren Fiesel SO 00:22:12.82 Greenwood Community

107 0 73 Eli Gray SO 00:22:12.82 Mooresville

108 0 80 Nicholas Perry FR 00:22:12.82 Mooresville

109 0 77 Ian Maskell SO 00:22:15.15 Mooresville

110 0 116 Gage Inman SO 00:22:18.17 Plainfield

111 0 12 Cale Webb SO 00:22:19.16 Decatur Central

112 0 110 Cade Diallo FR 00:22:21.15 Plainfield

113 0 134 Nathan Gerteisen SO 00:22:44.04 Whiteland Community

114 0 7 Oscar Moreno SO 00:22:52.40 Decatur Central

115 0 27 Ethan Reider JR 00:22:55.56 Franklin Community

116 0 83 Logan Sachs SR 00:22:56.21 Mooresville

117 0 108 Carson Woods SO 00:22:58.06 Perry Meridian

118 0 143 Daniel Wimmer SR 00:23:13.86 Whiteland Community

119 0 36 Noah Woods FR 00:24:03.91 Franklin Community

120 0 2 Sam Cooper SO 00:24:06.01 Decatur Central

121 0 123 Matthew Rodarmel FR 00:24:06.73 Plainfield

122 0 49 Jackson Sluder FR 00:24:37.62 Greenwood Community

123 0 67 Nate Breedlove SR 00:25:30.62 Mooresville

124 0 117 Abshar Khan FR 00:26:06.76 Plainfield

125 0 74 Cory Hechinger SR 00:26:37.02 Mooresville

126 (56) 60 Walker Pemberton JR 00:29:19.50 Martinsville

127 0 115 Jackson House SO 00:29:44.48 Plainfield
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